
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

ROAD TRANSPORT (GENERAL) ACT 1999 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

INSTRUMENT NO. 192 OF 2000 

This Instrument revokes Instrument No. 152 of 2000, dated 22 May 2000 and notified in Gazette No. S20 on 8 June 2000. 

It has the effect of determining fees, payable in advance, for transactions relating to parking permits under the Road Transport (Safety and Traffic 
Management) Regulations 2000. The Goods and Services Tax does not apply to parking permits. Therefore, the fees listed below were amended to remove 
the tax included in the previous determination. The fees will take effect from 1 July 2000. 

Set out below for easy reference are the new fees (and previous fees). 
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Description of matter for which fee is payable Fee Payable 
(including the 

Goods and 
Services Tax) 

$ 
2000-01 

New Fee Payable 
(excluding the 

Goods and 
Services Tax) 

$ 
2000-01 

Goods and 
Services Tax 

$ 
2000-01 

Fee payable 
(inclusive of Goods 

and Services Tax, if 
applicable) 

$ 
2000-01 

PARKING PERMITS 
Grant or renewal of a 'Loading Zone' parking permit for a time 
period of: 
• 30 minutes, fee is payable per annum 
• 20 minutes, fee is payable per annum 
• 10 minutes, fee is payable per annum 
• 
Grant or renewal of a 'Medical' parking permit for use in: 
• the central business district 
• paid parking areas outside of the central business district 
• unpaid parking areas 

Grant or renewal of a 'Resident' parking permit for residents of: 
• Argyle Square only, valid for 6 months 
• Argyle Square only, valid for 12 months 
• Havelock House, Bega Flats, Allawah Flats or Currong 

Flats, valid for 12 months 

409.20 
273.90 
130.90 

682.00 
273.00 

53.90 

16.50 
33.00 
14.30 

372.00 
249.00 
119.00 

620.00 
249.00 

49.00 

15.00 
30.00 
13.00 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

372.00 
249.00 
119.00 

620.00 
249.00 

49.00 

15.00 
30.00 
13.00 

Grant or renewal of a 'Government' parking permit 32.00 29.00 N/A 29.00 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.leglslation.actgov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-08-11T17:44:01+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




